
Usage Instructions:

1. To ensure the stability of the tent, reinforcement nails must be used during 
installation. After installation, it is necessary to periodically check the tent's 
structure for stability.
2. In windy conditions, it is important to use pile bags or weight bags to secure 
the four corners of the tent. It is forbidden to use the tent when wind speeds 
exceed 40KM or during heavy rainfall exceeding 25-50mm/min. Using the tent 
under such conditions may result in unforeseen consequences. It is also not 
recommended to use the tent in snowy environments.
3. The tent should be stored in a cool and dry place. Ensure that the surrounding 
fabric of the tent is dry and store it separately from the tent structure.
4. Open fire activities, including fires and barbecues, are strictly prohibited 
under the tent.
5. The folding tent has a limited lifespan and should not, under any 
circumstances, be used as a permanent shelter. It is not suitable for long-term 
use as a patio tent or garage replacement.

TENT MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

*Storage Requirements:
Store the tent in a dry place to prevent mildew. Prolonged storage in a humid environment 
can cause mold. Before storing, ensure the tent is completely dry. Carefully unpack and 
fold it to avoid sand sticking to the fabric.
*Cleaning Requirements:
Do not use soap or any chemical cleaner, as it can damage the waterproof layer of the 
fabric. Clean the tent with water only.
*Nursing Method:
If there is slight mildew, use a soft brush with a diluted solution of white vinegar and water 
(5:1 ratio) to gently wipe the affected area. Rinse thoroughly with water afterward.
*Precautions:
The canopy tarpaulin is flammable, so keep it away from open flames to prevent accidents.

After-Sale Service:
If you encounter any issues with the product, please contact our seller immediately, and 
we will promptly assist you. Thank you!

After unpacking the carry bag, place the 
gazebo frame in the center of the desired 
sheltered area. Stand on opposite sides, 
grip the outer legs, lift them off the ground, 
and extend them carefully, being mindful 
not to pinch your fingers.

Partially extend the frame and position the 
fabric top over the framework.

Attach the fabric top to each hook and loop 
corner.

Fully extend the frame. Slide the leg sockets 
over the buttons so that they rest on top of the 
controller. Repeat this step for each leg in the 
upright or extended position.

Lift each leg and slide the lower leg 
extension until it snaps into place.

For height or leveling adjustment, press the 
leg latching buttons and slide the lower leg 
extensions as needed, ensuring they latch 
into any of the three adjustment holes. Insert 
the four ground spikes through the holes in 
the bottom legs to secure them to the ground.

Fix two Velcro stickers as shown: Pass the 
first piece under the hook, and place the 
second piece in the middle of the elastic 

rope，as shown in the picture. This provides 
better protection against strong winds.

Attach the side tarpaulin using Velcro.

Please remove all the side tarpaulins and 
lower the height of the tent by depressing 
the leg latching buttons.

Release the auto slider at each top corner by 
pressing the snap button. Repeat this step 
for all four corners.

When you are ready to pack away the tent, 
remember to remove the hook, as shown in 
the picture, to facilitate smooth folding.

1 x Canopy Top Tarpaulin
4 x Canopy Side Tarpaulin
4 x Stakes
4 x Ropes
1 x Frame
1x Bag
4 x Weight Sandbags
1 x tape for repairing

PACKING LIST

Disassembly

1 x Canopy Top 
Tarpaulin

4 x Canopy Side 
Tarpaulin

4 x Stakes4 x Ropes

1 x Frame 1x Bag

4 x Weight Sandbags 1 x tape 
for repairing



Verwendungshinweise:

1. Um die Stabilität des Zeltes zu gewährleisten, müssen bei der Installation 
Verstärkungsnägel verwendet werden. Nach der Installation sollte regelmäßig 
die Struktur des Zeltes auf Stabilität überprüft werden.
2. Bei windigen Bedingungen ist es wichtig, Taschen oder Gewichtstaschen zu 
verwenden, um die vier Ecken des Zeltes zu sichern. Es ist verboten, das Zelt 
bei Windgeschwindigkeiten über 40 km/h oder bei starkem Regen über 25-50 
mm/min zu benutzen. Die Verwendung des Zeltes unter solchen Bedingungen 
kann zu unvorhergesehenen Folgen führen. Die Verwendung des Zeltes in 
schneebedeckter Umgebung wird ebenfalls nicht empfohlen.
3. Das Zelt sollte an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort gelagert werden. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass das umliegende Gewebe des Zeltes trocken ist und lagern Sie 
es getrennt von der Zeltstruktur.
4. Offenes Feuer, einschließlich Feuer und Grillen, ist unter dem Zelt 
strengstens untersagt.
5. Das Faltzelt hat eine begrenzte Lebensdauer und sollte unter keinen 
Umständen als dauerhafte Unterkunft verwendet werden. Es ist nicht geeignet 
als Ersatz für eine langfristige Terrassenüberdachung oder Garage.

Zeltwartungsanweisungen:

*Lageranforderungen:
Lagern Sie das Zelt trocken, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden. Eine langfristige 
Lagerung in einer feuchten Umgebung kann zu Schimmel führen. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass das Zelt vor der Lagerung vollständig trocken ist. Packen Sie es vorsichtig aus 
und falten Sie es sorgfältig, um ein Festkleben von Sand am Gewebe zu vermeiden.
*Reinigungsanforderungen:
Verwenden Sie keine Seife oder chemischen Reinigungsmittel, da diese die wasserfeste 
Schicht des Gewebes beschädigen können. Reinigen Sie das Zelt nur mit Wasser.
*Pflegemethode:
Bei leichtem Schimmelbefall verwenden Sie eine weiche Bürste und eine verdünnte 
Lösung aus Essig und Wasser (Verhältnis 5:1), um den betroffenen Bereich sanft 
abzuwischen. Spülen Sie gründlich mit Wasser nach.
*Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Die Zeltdachplane ist entflammbar. Halten Sie sie fern von offenen Flammen, um Unfälle 
zu vermeiden.

Kundendienst:
Wenn Sie Probleme mit dem Produkt haben, wenden Sie sich bitte umgehend an 
unseren Verkäufer. Wir werden Ihnen gerne weiterhelfen. Vielen Dank!

Nach dem Auspacken der Tragetasche 
platzieren Sie den Pavillon-Rahmen in der 
Mitte des gewünschten geschützten Bereichs. 
Stehen Sie auf gegenüberliegenden Seiten, 
greifen Sie die äußeren Beine, heben Sie sie 
vom Boden ab und ziehen Sie sie vorsichtig 
aus, achten Sie dabei darauf, sich nicht die 
Finger einzuklemmen.

Ziehen Sie das Rahmenteil auseinander 
und legen Sie das Stoffdach auf den 
Rahmen.

Befestigen Sie das Stoffdach an jeder 
Haken- und Schlaufenecke.

Ziehen Sie den Rahmen vollständig aus. 
Schieben Sie die Beinbuchsen über die Knöpfe, 
so dass sie auf dem Controller aufliegen. 
Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt für jedes Bein 
in aufrechter oder ausgefahrener Position.

Heben Sie jedes Bein an und schieben Sie 
die untere Beinverlängerung, bis sie 
einrastet.

Für Höhen- oder Niveauanpassungen drücken 
Sie die Beinsperrtasten und schieben Sie die 
unteren Beinverlängerungen nach Bedarf, um 
sicherzustellen, dass sie in eines der drei 
Verstellungslöcher einrasten. Führen Sie die 
vier Bodenanker durch die Löcher in den 
unteren Beinen ein, um sie am Boden zu 
befestigen.

Befestigen Sie zwei Klettverschlussstreifen 
wie folgt: Führen Sie das erste Stück unter 
den Haken und legen Sie das zweite Stück 
in die Mitte des Gummiseils, wie im Bild 
gezeigt. Dies bietet besseren Schutz gegen 
starke Winde.

Befestigen Sie die Seitenplane mit 
Klettverschluss.

Bitte entfernen Sie alle Seitentarpaulins und 
senken Sie die Höhe des Zeltes, indem Sie 
die Beinschließknöpfe drücken

Lösen Sie den automatischen Schieber an 
jeder oberen Ecke, indem Sie den Druckknopf 
drücken. Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt für 
alle vier Ecken.

Wenn Sie das Zelt zusammenpacken möchten, 
vergessen Sie nicht, den Haken, wie im Bild 
gezeigt, zu entfernen, um ein reibungsloses 
Zusammenfalten zu erleichtern.

1 x Verdeckplane oben
4 x Verdeck-Seitenplane
4 x Pfähle
4 x Seile
1 x Gestell
1x Tasche
4 x Gewicht Sandsäcke
1 x Klebeband für 
Reparaturen

PACKLISTE

Pop up Vordach Zelt 
Gebrauchsanweisung

Demontage

Montage

1 x Verdeckplane 
oben

4 x Verdeck
-Seitenplane

4 x Pfähle4 x Seile

1 x Gestell 1x Tasche

4 x Gewicht Sandsäcke

PACKLISTE

1 x Klebeband 
für Reparaturen



Instructions d'utilisation :

1. Pour assurer la stabilité de la tente, utilisez des clous de renforcement lors 
de l'installation. Après l'installation, vérifiez régulièrement la solidité de la 
structure de la tente.
2. Par temps venteux, utilisez des sacs de lestage ou des poids pour maintenir 
les quatre coins de la tente. Il est interdit d'utiliser la tente lorsque la vitesse du 
vent dépasse 40 km/h ou en cas de fortes pluies dépassant 25 à 50 mm/min. 
L'utilisation de la tente dans de telles conditions peut entraîner des situations 
imprévues. Il est également déconseillé d'utiliser la tente dans des 
environnements enneigés.
3. Stockez la tente dans un endroit frais et sec. Assurez-vous que le tissu de la 
tente est sec et stockez-le séparément de la structure de la tente.
4. Les activités avec feu ouvert, y compris les feux et les barbecues, sont 
strictement interdites sous la tente.
5. La tente pliante a une durée de vie limitée et ne doit pas être utilisée en tant 
qu'abri permanent. Elle n'est pas adaptée pour une utilisation à long terme en 
remplacement d'une terrasse ou d'un garage.

Instructions d'entretien de la tente :

*Stockage :
Stockez la tente dans un endroit sec pour éviter la formation de moisissures. Un stockage 
prolongé dans un environnement humide peut entraîner des moisissures. Avant de la 
stocker, assurez-vous que la tente est complètement sèche. Déballez-la avec précaution 
et pliez-la soigneusement pour éviter que du sable ne se colle au tissu.
* Nettoyage :
N'utilisez pas de savon ou de produits chimiques pour nettoyer la tente, car cela pourrait 
endommager la couche imperméable du tissu. Nettoyez la tente uniquement avec de l'eau.
* Entretien :
En cas de légère moisissure, utilisez une brosse douce avec une solution diluée de 
vinaigre blanc et d'eau (ratio 5:1) pour essuyer délicatement la zone touchée. Rincez 
abondamment à l'eau par la suite.
* Précautions :
La bâche de la tente est inflammable, veillez donc à la tenir éloignée des flammes nues 
pour éviter les accidents.

Service après-vente :
Si vous rencontrez un problème avec le produit, veuillez contacter immédiatement notre 
vendeur, et nous vous aiderons rapidement. Merci !

Après avoir déballé le sac de transport, 
placez le cadre de la tonnelle au centre de 
la zone d'installation souhaitée. Tenez-vous 
à des côtés opposés, saisissez les pieds 
extérieurs, soulevez-les du sol et dépliez-les 
soigneusement en veillant à ne pas vous 
pincer les doigts.

Déployez partiellement le cadre et 
positionnez la toile de couverture sur la 
structure.

Fixez la toile de couverture à chaque coin à 
l'aide des crochets et des boucles.

Déployez complètement le cadre. Faites 
glisser les manchons des pieds sur les 
boutons de manière à ce qu'ils s'emboîtent 
sur les supports. Répétez cette étape pour 
chaque pied en position déployée.

Soulevez chaque pied et faites glisser 
l'extension inférieure jusqu'à ce qu'elle 
s'enclenche en place.

Pour ajuster la hauteur ou le niveau, appuyez 
sur les boutons de verrouillage des pieds et 
faites glisser les extensions inférieures selon 
vos besoins, en vous assurant qu'elles 
s'emboîtent dans l'un des trois trous de 
réglage. Insérez les quatre piquets dans le sol 
à travers les trous situés au bas des pieds pour 
les fixer au sol.

Fixez deux bandes Velcro comme indiqué : 
faites passer la première partie sous l'attache 
et placez la seconde partie au centre du 
cordon élastique, tel qu'illustré sur l'image. 
Cela offrira une meilleure protection contre 
les vents forts.

Fixez la paroi latérale à l'aide des bandes 
Velcro.

Veuillez retirer tous les bâches latérales et 
abaisser la hauteur de la tente en enfonçant 
les boutons de verrouillage des pieds

Libérez les curseurs automatiques situés à 
chaque coin supérieur en appuyant sur le 
bouton de déverrouillage. Répétez cette 
opération pour les quatre coins.

Lorsque vous êtes prêt à ranger la tente, 
retirez le crochet, comme indiqué sur l'image, 
pour faciliter le pliage en douceur.

1 x bâche supérieure de l'auvent
4 x bâche latérale de l'auvent
4 x piquets
4 x Cordes
1 x Cadre
1x Sac
4 x sacs de sable
1 x ruban pour réparation

LISTE D'EMBALLAGE

Manuel d'instruction de 
la tente pop-up Canopy

Démontage

Assemblage

1 x bâche supérieure 
de l'auvent

4 x bâche latérale 
de l'auvent

4 x piquets4 x Cordes

1 x Cadre 1x Sac

4 x sacs de sable

LISTE D'EMBALLAGE

1 x ruban 
pour réparation



Istruzioni per l'uso:

1. Per garantire la stabilità della tenda, durante l'installazione è necessario 
utilizzare chiodi di rinforzo. Dopo l'installazione, è necessario controllare 
periodicamente la struttura della tenda per verificarne la stabilità.
2. In condizioni di vento, è importante utilizzare sacchi di peso o pesi per 
fissare gli angoli della tenda. È vietato utilizzare la tenda quando la velocità 
del vento supera i 40 km/h o durante forti piogge superiori a 25-50 mm/min. 
L'uso della tenda in tali condizioni può comportare conseguenze impreviste. 
Inoltre, non è consigliato utilizzare la tenda in ambienti innevati.
3. La tenda deve essere conservata in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Assicurarsi 
che il tessuto circostante della tenda sia asciutto e conservarlo separatamente 
dalla struttura della tenda.
4.Sono severamente vietate le attività con fuoco aperto, tra cui fuochi e 
barbecue, sotto la tenda.
5. La tenda pieghevole ha una durata limitata e non deve essere utilizzata 
come rifugio permanente in nessuna circostanza. Non è adatta per un uso a 
lungo termine come sostituzione di un patio o di un garage.

Istruzioni per la manutenzione della tenda:

*Requisiti di conservazione:
Conservare la tenda in un luogo asciutto per evitare la formazione di muffe. La 
conservazione prolungata in un ambiente umido può causare la formazione di muffe. 
Prima di riporla, assicurarsi che la tenda sia completamente asciutta. Sfoderarla con 
attenzione e piegarla accuratamente per evitare che si attacchi della sabbia al tessuto.
*Requisiti di pulizia:
Non utilizzare sapone o detergenti chimici per pulire la tenda, in quanto potrebbero 
danneggiare lo strato impermeabile del tessuto. Pulire la tenda solo con acqua.
*Metodo di cura:
Se si riscontra una lieve formazione di muffa, utilizzare una spazzola morbida con una 
soluzione diluita di aceto bianco e acqua (rapporto 5:1) per pulire delicatamente l'area 
interessata. Risciacquare abbondantemente con acqua.
*Precauzioni:
La copertura in tela della tenda è infiammabile, quindi tenerla lontano da fiamme aperte 
per evitare incidenti.

Assistenza post-vendita:
Se riscontri problemi con il prodotto, contatta immediatamente il nostro venditore e ti 
forniremo assistenza tempestiva. Grazie!

Dopo aver svuotato la borsa di trasporto, 
posizionare la struttura del gazebo al centro 
dell'area protetta desiderata. Stand su lati 
opposti, afferrare le gambe esterne, 
sollevarle da terra ed estenderle con 
attenzione, facendo attenzione a non 
pizzicarsi le dita.

Estrarre parzialmente la struttura e 
posizionare la copertura in tessuto sulla 
struttura.

Fissare la copertura in tessuto ad ogni 
angolo utilizzando gli anelli e gli agganci.

Estrarre completamente la struttura. Far 
scorrere i supporti delle gambe sopra i 
pulsanti in modo che si posizionino sul 
controller. Ripetere questa operazione per 
ogni gamba in posizione eretta o estesa.

Sollevare ogni gamba e far scorrere 
l'estensione inferiore della gamba fino a 
quando si incastra in posizione.

Per regolare l'altezza o il livellamento, premere 
i pulsanti di bloccaggio delle gambe e far 
scorrere le estensioni inferiori delle gambe 
come necessario, assicurandosi che si 
incastrino in uno dei tre fori di regolazione. 
Inserire i quattro picchetti nel terreno 
attraverso i fori nelle gambe inferiori per 
fissarle al suolo.

Fissare due strisce di velcro come mostrato: 
Passare la prima parte sotto l'uncino e 
posizionare la seconda parte al centro del 
cordoncino elastico, come indicato 
nell'immagine. Ciò fornirà una migliore 
protezione contro venti forti.

Attaccare il telo laterale utilizzando il velcro.

Rimuovere tutte le teli laterali e abbassare 
l'altezza della tenda premendo i pulsanti di 
blocco delle gambe

Rilasciare gli scorrimenti automatici di ogni 
angolo superiore premendo il pulsante a 
scatto. Ripetere questa operazione per tutti 
e quattro gli angoli.

Quando si è pronti per riporre la tenda, 
ricordarsi di rimuovere l'uncino, come mostrato 
nell'immagine, per facilitare una piegatura 
agevole.

1 x Telone superiore del tettuccio
4 x Telone laterale della tettoia
4 x picchetti
4 x corde
1 x telaio
1 x borsa
4 x sacchi di sabbia per il peso
1 x nastro per riparazioni

ELENCO DEGLI IMBALLAGGI

Smontaggio

Montaggio

Manuale d'istruzioni della 
tenda a baldacchino pop-up

1 x Telone superiore 
del tettuccio

4 x Telone laterale 
della tettoia

4 x picchetti4 x corde

1x telaio 1x borsa

4 x sacchi di sabbia per il peso

ELENCO DEGLI IMBALLAGGI

1 x nastro per 
riparazioni



Instrucciones de uso:

1. Para asegurar la estabilidad de la tienda, es necesario utilizar clavos de 
refuerzo durante la instalación. Después de la instalación, es necesario revisar 
periódicamente la estructura de la tienda para asegurarse de su estabilidad.
2. En condiciones de viento, es importante utilizar bolsas de peso o sacos de 
peso para asegurar las cuatro esquinas de la tienda. Está prohibido utilizar la 
tienda cuando la velocidad del viento supere los 40 km/h o durante fuertes 
lluvias que superen los 25-50 mm/min. El uso de la tienda en tales condiciones 
puede tener consecuencias imprevistas. También se desaconseja utilizar la 
tienda en entornos nevados.
3. La tienda debe almacenarse en un lugar fresco y seco. Asegúrese de que la 
tela circundante de la tienda esté seca y almacénela por separado de la 
estructura de la tienda.
4. Está estrictamente prohibido realizar actividades con fuego abierto, como 
fogatas y barbacoas, debajo de la tienda.
5. La tienda plegable tiene una vida útil limitada y no debe utilizarse bajo 
ninguna circunstancia como refugio permanente. No es adecuada como 
sustituto a largo plazo de una terraza o un garaje.

Instrucciones de mantenimiento de la tienda:

*Requisitos de almacenamiento:
Almacene la tienda en un lugar seco para evitar el moho.
 El almacenamiento prolongado en un ambiente húmedo puede causar moho. Antes de 
almacenarla, asegúrese de que la tienda esté completamente seca. Desempáquela 
cuidadosamente y dóblela para evitar que la arena se adhiera al tejido.
*Requisitos de limpieza:
No utilice jabón ni ningún producto químico, ya que puede dañar la capa impermeable del 
tejido. Limpie la tienda solo con agua.
*Método de cuidado:
Si hay una ligera formación de moho, use un cepillo suave con una solución diluida de 
vinagre blanco y agua (proporción 5:1) para limpiar suavemente el área afectada. 
Enjuague abundantemente con agua después.
*Precauciones:
La lona de la carpa es inflamable, por lo tanto, manténgala alejada de llamas abiertas 
para evitar accidentes.

Servicio postventa:
Si encuentra algún problema con el producto, comuníquese de inmediato con nuestro 
vendedor y le brindaremos asistencia de manera oportuna. ¡Gracias!

Después de desempacar la bolsa de 
transporte, coloque el marco del cenador 
en el centro del área donde desea instalarlo. 
Párese en lados opuestos, agarre las patas 
exteriores, levántelas del suelo y 
despliéguelas cuidadosamente, evitando 
pellizcar los dedos.

Despliegue parcialmente el marco y coloque 
la parte superior de tela sobre la estructura.

Sujete la parte superior de tela en cada 
esquina con los ganchos y bucles 
correspondientes.

Despliegue completamente el marco. Deslice 
los soportes de las patas sobre los botones 
para que encajen en los soportes. Repita este 
paso para cada pata en posición desplegada.

Levante cada pata y deslice la extensión 
inferior hasta que encaje en su lugar.

Para ajustar la altura o nivelar, presione los 
botones de bloqueo de las patas y deslice las 
extensiones inferiores de las patas según sea 
necesario, asegurándose de que encajen en 
uno de los tres agujeros de ajuste. Inserte los 
cuatro clavos en el suelo a través de los 
agujeros en la base de las patas para fijar la 
tienda al suelo.

Asegure dos tiras de velcro como se muestra: 
pase la primera parte debajo del punto de 
anclaje y coloque la segunda parte en el centro 
del cordón elástico, tal como se ilustra en la 
imagen. Esto proporcionará una mejor 
protección contra vientos fuertes.

Fije la pared lateral utilizando las tiras de 
velcro.

Por favor, retire todas las lonas laterales y 
baje la altura de la carpa presionando los 
botones de bloqueo de las patas.

Libere los deslizadores automáticos en cada 
esquina superior presionando el botón de 
desbloqueo. Repita este proceso para las 
cuatro esquinas.

Cuando esté listo para guardar la tienda, 
retire el gancho, como se muestra en la 
imagen, para facilitar un plegado suave.

1 x Lona superior del toldo
4 x Toldo lateral
4 x Estacas
4 x Cuerdas
1 x Marco
1x Bolsa
4 x Sacos de arena de peso
1 x cinta para reparaciones

LISTA DE EMBALAJE

Manual de instrucciones de la 
tienda con toldo desplegable

Desmontaje

Montaje

1 x Lona superior 
del toldo

4 x Toldo lateral

4 x Estacas4 x Cuerdas

1 x Marco 1x Bolsa

4 x Sacos de arena de peso

LISTA DE EMBALAJE

1 x cinta para 
reparaciones
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